

Ohio Department of Transportation Prebid Questions

Project No. 090246

Sale Date - 4/29/2009

Question Submitted: 4/22/2009

Question Number: 1

On sheet 11 of 14 table c curb & gutter ref no. 5c sta. 705+07 to 710+60 Rt and 6c sta 705+37 to 710+60 Lt. It looks to me that the sides of these ref. no. should be switched. 5c should be sta 705+37 to 710+60 Lt and 6c sta 705+07 to 710+60 RT. Is this correct? If so should the quantities also be switched? Also, the quantity of curb removal for this project is per the engineer. Is there any way you can quantify a standard amount that will be removed and replaced at each location i.e. 4',6' 20' or is it 2'here 4' there 20' over there etc.?

The quantities for the left and right sides as shown in the plans are correct and only the stationing should have been reversed. As for amount of curb and gutter from location to location that is to be replaced varies and is not quantifiable in standard lengths that is why it has been set up as an engineers quantity.

All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents. If a question warrants a clarification, the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders. If the Department believes that the bidding documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.